



\$~44 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9111/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34922/2024 & CRL.M.A.
34923/2024
SIDDHANT DALMIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Vishesh
Tomar, Advs.

versus

M/S SHINE CARBON AND CHEMICALS PVT.LTD.Respondent
Through: Ms. Ankita Bajpai and Ms. Ipshita Das,
Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 1492/2025 & CRL.M.A. 6708/2025 & CRL.M.A. 6709/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 6710/2025
DALMIA POLYAMIDE PRIVATE LIMITED (THROUGH ITS AR MR.
VIJAY DALMIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Vishesh
Tomar, Advs.

versus

SHINE CARBON AND CHEMICALS PVT LTDRespondent
Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 2548/2025 & CRL.M.A. 11412/2025 & CRL.M.A. 11413/2025
DALMIA POLYAMIDE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Vishesh
Tomar, Advs.

versus

SHINE CARBON AND CHEMICALS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Ankita Bajpai and Ms. Ipshita Das,
Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 3805/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16633/2025 & CRL.M.A.
16634/2025
DALMIA POLYAMIDE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Vishesh
Tomar, Advs.

versus

SHINE CARBON AND CHEMICALS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Ankita Bajpai and Ms. Ipshita Das,
Advs.

+ CRL.M.C. 66/2025 & CRL.M.A. 324/2025 & CRL.M.A. 325/2025
& CRL.M.A. 326/2025
DALMIA POLYAMIDE PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS AR MR



VIJAY DALMIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anshul Sharma and Mr. Vishesh
Tomar, Advs.
versus
SHINE CARBON AND CHEMICALS PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Ankita Bajpai and Ms. Ipshita Das,
Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

ORDER
% **19.05.2026**

List on 15.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/nm